OP \$40.00 3523397

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM460854

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NeST Technologies, Inc.		01/17/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Opterna Technology Limited
Street Address:	National Technology Park
City:	Limerick
State/Country:	IRELAND
Entity Type:	Private Limited Company: IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3523397	OPTERNA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2023712540

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023712600
Email: sarnold@skgf.com

Correspondent Name: Monica Talley at SKGF P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Avenue, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2094.0120000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Monica Talley at SKGF P.L.L.C.

Address Line 1: 1100 New York Ave. NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica Riva Talley
SIGNATURE:	/Monica Riva Talley/
DATE SIGNED:	02/05/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Opterna trademark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006265 FRAME: 0587

900438190

source=Opterna trademark assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006265 FRAME: 0588

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

NeST Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at

44901 Falcon Place, Suite 116, Sterling, Virginia 20166 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks

identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. and European Community trademark registrations

therefor ("the Trademarks").

Opterna Technology Limited, an Irish company with its principal place of business at

National Technology Park, Limerick, Ireland ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and

interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the

Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other

violations.

NeST Technologies, Inc.

// ().

Name: Molled D. Salates

Title: Chef Fredward offices

Date: 17, 2013

Opterna Technology Limited

ву: _____

Name: JOHN MURPHY

Title: COMPANY SECRETARY

Date: JAN 17 1 2013

1622411

TRADEMARK REEL: 006265 FRAME: 0589

EXHIBIT A

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
OPTERNA	US 3,523,397 CTM 958630	October 28, 2008 March 26, 2008
SC Design	US 3,504,049 CTM 958639	September 23, 2008 March 26, 2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 006265 FRAME: 0590

RECORDED: 02/05/2018